
*39 Written Answer*

O n Deputy Minister of Railwaya (AH Shahnawas Kim):

Dbperoaries Avenge
daily

attendance

Number
of A uu -
tsnt Sur

geon*

I. Feroupoie 359 39 4
2. Ludhiana 168*12 2

3. Jullundur Cant. 143-63 I

4. Jullundur City, 180*14 3
5. Amxitsar 191-74 2

6. Amritsar Work
shop 25493 3

7. Pathankot 109-71 2

8. Baijnath Paprola. 32-85 I

Note: Some of these doctors haves line jurisdiction and the number of cases seen on the line are included under (a).

Claims for Properties Lost in Transit

2455. Sardar Iqbal Singh: WiU the Minister of Railways be pleased to State:

(a) the number and value of claims for properties lost in transit put forth in Ferozepore Division during 1955-56 and 1957-58;

(b) for what amount claims have been accepted.

(e) to what extent claims have been met;

(d) the amount of outstanding claims; and

(•) what agencies have been res ponsible mostly for loss of such properties?

ffee Depot? MHiWtf «f Railways
(Shri 8. V. t in w m y ) : The in
formation ia being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Houae.

Dasmgraptte SMBs*
MM. Start B. C. MulUck: Will the'

Minister of Health be pleased to stater
(a) whether it is a fact that four research centres have been opened for demographic studies;

(b) whether there is any proposal to open more centres for demographic studies in the country during the-
remaining period of the Second Five-Year Plan; and

(c) if so, their number and the States where they are to be started?

The Minister of Health (Shri Kar-
nuurkar): (a) Yes Sir.

(b) No, Sir.
(c) Does not arise.
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Free Passes for Ballway Staff

2458. Shri Warior: Will the Minis ter ot Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether free passes are issued to retired Railway Officers;

(b) if so, the total annual amount of the free passes from 1854-55 to 1968-69; and

(c) the expenditure incurred dining the above period annually to provide free conveyance to the staff, their families and household effects on (i) transfer (ii) retirement; and (iii) homegoing on periodical leave?%

The Deputy Minister ot Railways (Shri Shahnawas Khan): (•) Yes.

(b) and (c). Information is not readily available. Railways do not maintain an account of the cost of passes issued whether on privilege account or on transfer or roUzemant Eleven lakhs railway employees era passes which are available to various destinations and include fami-Uas. The labour involved will be con-
aMsnbla aad avaa than the total cost cannot be worked out to any reasonable degree of accuracy as—

(1) all the persons included on the pass nay not have travelled;

(2) the journey may have been, terminated short of destination!
shown on the pass;

(3) on many occasions the jour ney* may not have even beenv performed.
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